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T Roof/ceiling Assembly (each assembly)
East ” - " " - =
2012 APPENDIX B Wa:st T = = - - = Description of assembly: EXISTING ROOF ad W
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY . N - : - - e o .
FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS Interior R - - - - - Skylights in each assembly: P L P / I LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND: ; ;
, | L T e e environments o1 life
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES) N S U-VAlRarsbglinls: > S M e S
(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 or 2) Tl Tt sgnees abgeal Sgligismeichasaibly < < « « « « « COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE architecture planning interiors
North =107 N/A - Exterior Walls (each assembly) I — EXISTING METAL DECK
East >30° N/A = Dlesesigifion.of assamblis i ! DEFLECTION TRACK. TYP <j <j <j <j <j MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE 2815 COLISEUM CENTRE DRIVE
Name of Project: DIV 10 OFFICE SECURITY UPGRADES West =30 S s, sl £ 10 | : SUITE 500
: ; South >30° NA | - P : o , N
Address: 71§ WEST MATN STREET ATBEMARLE. NC  Zip Code 28001 . 0 _ = : : : : : gpgiiﬁgsogéﬁgéﬁsgr P — n ] _) n = MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS, CHARLOTTE,NORTH CAROLINA 28217
Proposed Use: _ BUSINESS oo HalleFad pRtion _ : : . CALCULATED PER TABLE 1004.1 P704.379.1919
: : § 3 - i N/A - - P " - U-Value of assembly: i 5/8" GWB EA. SIDE TO METAL
Owner/Authorized Agent: TIMKIRK Phone: 7049834400  E-Mail:  tmkirk@ncdot.gov Floor Construction Solar heat gain coefficient: i ! DECK F704.379.1920
Owned By: [ ] City/County [ ] Private X State ]I“j“dmg supporting beams Projection factor: g FE. EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER www.adwarchitects.com
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [ | City ALBEMARLE [ | County X State OO — Door R-Values: g g FINISH CEILING, SEE RCP
Roof Construction - - - - - -] / TYP.
._______________________________________________________________________________| ]I‘Chlldl.r'g supporting beams Walls below gmde (each assembly) - | e
LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: Sudioly - = - - - - - Description of assembly: N/A
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE # E-MAIL SE Enciomes . E";t e U—Vallue 0? tOtall assembly:
Shaft Enclosures - Other g - - - - R-Value of insulation: -
Architectural ADW ARCHITECTS JAMES POWELL 5454 (704)379-1919  jpowell@adwarchitects.com
Electrical MCCRACKEN &LOPEZ  GAIL CRAIG 018459 (704)376-7072  gaile@mecrackenlopez.com Cortidor Separation Na 5 Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly) E a
Fire Alarm MCCRACKEN &LOPEZ  GAIL CRAIG 018459  (704)376-7072 gailc@mcecrackenlopez.com Occupancy Separation N/A - - - - - e £ ™ X .
Plumbing MCCRACKEN &LOPEZ ~ JAMES L. CURRIE 031478 (704)376-7072 jamesC{@meerackenlopez.com : - NA |- z 2 p : escription ot assemobly. ) 3 1/2" BATT
! : Party/Fire Wall Separation U-Value of total assembly: : ;
Mechanical MCCRACKEN &LOPEZ  JAMES L. CURRIE 031478 (704)376-7072 jamesC(@mccrackenlopez.com - - N/A . . . . . . g ey [ ; INSULATION
SorklerS idBiE N Smoke Barrier Separation R-Value of insulation: - :
Sgucture;l- EPR Tenant Separation N/A N/A - - - - i .
Retaining Walls >5' High ( Incidental Use Separation NA N/A = - = = Floors slab on grade / 5/8" GWB EA. SIDE TO MTL.
Other ) * Indicate section number permitting reduction Description of assembly: : | DECK
R U-Value of total assembly: g
2012 EDITION OF NC CODE FOR: D New Construction D Addition [I Upfit L________________________________________________________________________________________________________| R-Value of insulation: ( B
EXISTING: [ ] Reconstruction X Alteration [] Repair [] Renovation LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS Iglolralionialc?mmcal requirement: : 35/8" 20 GA. (MIN) METAL STUDS
CONSTRUCTED: (date) 1968 ~ ORIGINAL USE(S) (Ch.3): BUSINESS R ‘,/ @ 16" O.C. - RUN TO METAL DECK
RENOVATED: (date) CURRENT USE(S) (Ch.3): BUSINESS Emergency Lighting: [J No X Yes g BRACE AS REQUIRED
PROPOSED USE(S) (Ch 3): BUSINESS ?fg E%nni % §§ % 2((: Section 502.4.3 Sealing of Building Envelope [Indicate where details are in the set] -
L Smolke Tichedhion, Systems: [ No X Yes [] Partial [] Joint around fenestration and door frames [door and window details]
BASIC BUILDING DATA Panic Hardware: [l No X Yes [ ] Junction between walls and foundations, walls at building corners, walls and structural floors
Construction Type: [11A []m-A []m-A Lv []v-A or roofs, walls and roof or wall panels. [wall sections]
(check all that apply) []IB X 11-B [ ]1-B []V-B O _ _ o : _ _
. . Openings at penetrations of utility services through roofs, walls, and floors including but not
Sprmkl‘ers. % e g Partial Dl YesD g NFPAE‘S g NFP%3R LINFPA13D LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS limited to electrical, plumbing, mechanical, security and communications. g
St.andl?lpe.s. 0 Ho X Xes .C nas LI i H e 1 Linge 0 Life Safety Plan Sheet #: A001 [ ] Site-built fenestration and doors.
Flr.e ]?m“a.' i A e = = [ ] Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7) [] Joints, seams and penetrations of air barrier system. [specifications] 47/8" INTERIOR STUD WALL
Building Height: (feet) ; : [] Oth Sss SuaiBlier Rt | NO RATING
G Buildine Area: [ ] Assumed and real property line locations Other openings in the building envelope.
ORI B ’ [ ] Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)
FLOOR EXIST;I;)G (sQ NEW (SQFT) REIEIS%‘%IT'?ER SUB-TOTAL [ ] Existing structures within 30 of the proposed building Samples of construction details are available in Appendix 2.1
31 Floor X Occupancy types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.1)
2nd Floor X Occupant loads for each area WA L L TY P E 1 " - 3
Mezzanine DX Exit access travel distances (1016) N/A 11/2"=1'-0 @
1% Floor 13,500 SF N/A 472 SF 472 SF X Common path of travel distances (1014.3 & 1028.8) MECHANICAL SUMMARY A -
Basement
—— g DufaflnglalIURY MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT @ m
X Clear exit widths for each exit door CLEAR OPENING = 33"
X Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.1) The rmal Zone REQUIRED - 14"
ALLOWABLE ARFA X Actual occupant load for each exit door T dl,dyr b%lbib - CAPACITY _ 165
summer dry bulb:
Occupancy: I T T e REQUIRED = 70 E
2012 NC Administrative Code and Policies i OFFICE _OFFICE
NOTE: COORDINATE LOCATION PLATEORM W/ RAILING 370 SF/100 = 4 370 5H1WU =4
OF COURIER BOX WITH OWNER
: . - NEW RAMP
Int de dit
[ ] Aseparate reduced scaled plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for nrerior gsigndionb 11:)0_“5
Assembly [ JA-1 []A2 [JA3 []A4 [JAS purposes of occupancy separation and supporting construction for a fire barrier/fire partition/smoke barrier. i e S y N
Business [ (7075.1,709.4 &710.4). Sulmtmefhdf y b;ibgffff, GRADE LEVEL (FV) :
Educational [ ] X Location of doors with panic hardware (1008.1.10) fedliveumdly: 15' - 6" 1-3 1/2" D — — i
Factory [ ] F-1 Moderate [ ] F-2 Low [ ] Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1008.1.9.7) Building heating load: Tb =y ./ m @
Hazardous [ L] H-1 Detonate [ ] H-2 Deflagrate [ ]H-3 Combust [ ] H-4 Health [ ] H-5 HPM [] Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1008.1.9.8) - -
Institutional [ J1-1 [J12 [J1-3 []14 : : ; ) - , ) .
I-3 Condition | |1 Cl2 13 (14 s [ ] Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices Building cooling load: - 15 5| = _
Weteantile || [ ] Location of emergency escape windows (1029) . . o @ A102 = DN\‘ SLOPE 1-12 =
Residential [ JR-1 [ JR-2 [ JR-3 []R-4 [] The square footage of each fire area (902) MeCha“'cal_ Spacing Conditioning System - L ~ LEi o \‘ |
Storage []s1 Moderate []S2Low [] High—lpiled [ ] The square footage of each smoke compartment (407.4) Umctlary - o—— OFFICE OFFICE ) OFFICE
- D Parking Garage [ | Open [ | Enclosed [ ] Repair Garage [ ] Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above hesc_np I(E?O. ume @ E @ @ DN 280 SF/100 =3
Utility and Miscellaneous [] eatll_ng effl_m_ency. - @ — AFF 280 SF/100=3 -~ 280 SF/100=3
. cooling efficiency: -
Accessory Occupancies: . -
size category of umit: 0-0"
Assembly [JA1 (Ja2 (a3 a4 [JAS ACCESSI(];%T?&E{%I%G UNITS Bailas
Bus1ne§s Size category. If oversized, state reason.: - \ T
Educational [ ] TOTAL | ACCESSIBLE | ACCESSIBLE TYPE A TYPE A TyrE B TyPEB TOTAL Chiller
Factory [L] F-1 Moderate [_] F-2 Low UNITS UNITS Units UNITS UniTs UNiTs Units ACCESSIBLE UNITS Size category. If oversized, state reason.: o ) ‘ q d H i k
Hazardous % H-1 Dﬁonate g H-2 DDBﬂagr ate [ | H-3 Combust [ ] H-4 Health [ ] H-5 HPM REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED | REQURED | PROVIDED PROVIDED OFFICE i N ‘ D O I
Institutional | | I-1 I-2 I-3 I-4 NA | NA NA N/A NA N/A N/A NA List equipment efficiencies: OFFICE e
L3Condition [ 11 [2 [13 [J4 [Js SRmenas 300 SF/100 = 3 ) 42-0 -
Mescante ] Yl I R R R B e R R I R e B R I IR S BRI
i 300 SF/100 =3 ‘
Residential [ |R-1 [JR-2 [ JR-3 [ |R-4 e ————————————————————— e ‘ \ e D V I S I O N O F
- . , — 1 —h FE A
Storage  [] S-1 Moderate [ $-2Low [ ]High-piled ACCESSIBLE PARKING N/A ELECTRICAL sUMMARY N/A ! E— ®
[ | Parking Garage [ ] Open [ ] Enclosed [ ] Repair Garage FE 1 Vs
Urligyand Miseslafous AR 57 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT _l G I I WAYS
Incidental Uses (Table 508.2.5): LOT ORPARKING | TOTAL # OFPARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL # @ E % )
[ ] Furnace room where any piece of equipment is over 400,000 Btu per hour input s HAREHIHE PROVIDED REFS;'U;JCA(I:{E::TH 132”2::‘21;:;"4@3 “;%r'H:CCEss AP(;%ES;]?;;E Method of Compliance: MECH RESTROOM NETWORK RESTROOM &
[ ] Rooms with boilers where the largest piece of equipment is over 15 psi and 10 horsepower AISLE A Jenin Energy Code: [_] Prescriptive [ | Performance 150 SF/300 =1 65 SF/300 =1 it OFFICE
[] Refrigerant machine room ASHRAE 90.1: [ ] Prescriptive [ ] Performance 280 SF/100 = 3
f - —
[ ] Hydrogen cutoff rooms, not classified as Group H Ligifing scheduliesfeach finfuretype) — Y O | I: ( : E
[ ] Incinerator rooms TOTAL B i, Y
lamp type required in fixture fL
(] Paint shops, not classified as Group H, located in occupancies other than Group F nurr?be);pof la?nps i Bixture o
[] Laboratories and vocational shops, not classified as Group H. located in a Group E or I-2 occupancy ballast type used in the fixture OFFICE S E ‘ J R I I Y
[ ] Laundry rooms over 100 square feet URA number of ballasts in fixture 300 SF/100 =3 I Vs
[ ] Grou ?3 cells equipped v:lith added surfaces ——— A N/A total wattage per fixture [ —
L q pp_ P ] DESIGN LOADS: total interior wattage specified vs. allowed (whole building or space by space) 155 SF/300=1 Vs “ l | P ( ; QA D E S
[ Group I-2 waste and linen collection rooms ] total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed
[ ] Waste and linen collection rooms over 100 square feet Importance Factors: \Sde (w) - U =
[ Stationary storage battery systems having a liquid electrolyte capacity of more than 50 gallons, or a lithium- Sleliosx " EIIS)) —_— Additional Prescriptive Compliance @ E &
ion capacity of 1,000 pounds used for facility standby power, emergency power or uninterrupted power % — % 506.2.1 More Efficient Mechanical Equipment OFFICE
supplies : 506.2.2 Reduced Lighting Power Density - L EEL
Live Loads: Roof psf oo 300 SF/100 =3
D Rooms containing fire pumps T 77p5f |:| 506.2.3 Er_lergy Re(_:o_very Ventl_lanon System s @ E . @ OFF|CE
: — [_] 506.2.4 Higher Efficiency Service Water Heating L] -
[] Group I-2 storage rooms over 100 square feet Floor _ pst [ 506.5:50n-Site SapplyutRenewabls Breray _ — OFFICE 280 SF/100=3
[ ] Group I-2 commercial kitchens [ ]506.2.6 Automatic Daylighting Control Systems BREAKROOM /300= v
LG I-2 laundries equal to or less than 100 square feet Groxnd Snow Lend: i B - - = - 465 SF/300= 2
roup d . smereres 7 300 SF/15 = 20 Y
[ ] Group I-2 rooms or spaces that contain fuel-fired heating e quipment Wind Load: BasicWind Speed _ mph (ASCE-7) FE
Special Uses: [ 1402 []403 []404 []405 [J406 []407 []408 []409 []410 []411]412 Exposure Category OFFICE o v
[]413 [ 1414 1415 (1416 [1417 [J418 (1419 [1420 [1421 [J422 []423[]424 Wind Base Shears (for MWFRS) Vx=_ Vy=__ 300 SE/100 = 3 k it
(1425 (1426 []427 =
Special Provisions: [ ] 5092 [] 5093 [] 5094 [] 5095 [] 5096 [ 15097 [15098 []5099 — ¥
Mixed Occupancy: X No [] Yes Separation: Hr.  Exception: SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: N/A 1a [OB [c [0Ob D 0 O
[ ] Incidental Use Separation (508.2.5) Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters: H ' H
U FFICE
This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions). (S)cc“tpa;]fzy Categogy (Tsllblet}604.58 ) LT o L SD m [ I;/ @ m p 0 s O c
pectral Response Acceleration Ss og 1  %g apon g 2 257 SF/100 = 3
[ Non-Separated Use (508.3) Site Classification (Table 161352) [ JA [ 1B [Jc [J1D [JE [IF 2012 NC Administrative Code and Policies CORRIDOR v
2012 NC Administrative Code and Policies @ m [ﬂ §j GG B <o <'LJFE<:3 B T T I T T e R D S Vs e
2012 NC Administrative Code and Policies E
— ————— 7 @ 4' - Q" o ! 0 a
OFFICE —d Il
OFFICE
300 SF/100 = 3 300 SF/100 = 3 WOMEN —l @ [————2 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area y - . — Y MEN
e ) 5 : s O Data Source: [ ] Field Test [] Presumptive [ ] Historical Data
limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of - OFFICE
; : ; e Basic structural system (check one) | &
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building. . . _
[] Separated Use (508.4) - See below for area calculations [ ] Bearing Wall [ ] Dual w/Special Moment Frame 21 O OFFICE 300 SF/100 =3 FEICE
508.4) - - . . ‘ : -
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of .| Building Feais L i sevitsi saiene RIC G Speisial el = == Do < | O C LI F E SAF ETY P LAN AN D
h i ded Botheall ble fl p h —— a1 |:| Moment Frame |:| Inverted Pendulum - 300 SF/100 = 3 = 300 SF/100 = 3
each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1. ISAeiSIInic' blgse sh;ar: Vy :D—S_ _ dVY :Ij—E——l— ) , e | @ @ @ I_ - - 3 | COD E I N FOR MATION _
T — O T — nalysis Procedure: implifie quivalent Lateral Force ynamic ! - )
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B =1 Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? [ | Yes [ | No L | % f AP P E N D IX B
4 o _ <1.00 LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake [ ] Wind [ I VEST./ | v
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: N/A |  WAITING WAITING | v I m
STORY DESCRIPTION AND (A) (B) (@) (D) (E) (F) Field TeSTT (pr0v1d§ copy of _test report) psg I Vb f DATE: 08'2 6' 1 6
NO. USE BLDGAREA | TABLE 503° AREATFOR AREA FOR ALLOWABLE | MAXIMUM Presumptive Bearing capacity I }[ E
PER §TORY AREA FRONTAGE SPRINKLER AREA OR BUILDING Pile size, type, and capacity — Vol PROJECT NO: 1 6020 . OO
(ACTUAL) INCREASE! INCREASE? UNLIMITED? AREA* it {
1 BUSINESS 13,500 23,000 N/A N/A N/A 23,000 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: []Yes X No @ PROVIDE TEMPORARY %
SCREEN DURING x v OEEICE REVISIONS
CONSTRUCTION TO Q 4 OFFICE
CREATE EXIT ACCESS o 372 SF/100=4 372 SF/100=4 NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION:
1 Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus: PLUMBING FIX.IURE REQUIRENENTS N/A CORRIDOR 0 d O
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width= () (TABLE 2902.1) %
b. Total Building Perimeter =
¢. Ratio (F/P) n:g P ® USE WATERCLOSETS | URINALS LAVATOREES SHOWERS/ DRINKING FOUNTAINS CONFERENCE O v
d W= Mjnjmum;vﬁhio?puibhc Wasf = (W) MALE | FEMALE MALE FEMALE TUBS REGULAR ACCESSIBLE 555 SF/15 = 37 3 I H m
e. Percent of frontage increase If= 100 [ F/P-025]x W/30 = (%) i S ING - O f ‘ =
2 The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows: (sropENTS) | WEW P 1 : - :
a.  Multi-story building I = 200 percent REQUIRED L O
b.  Single story building Is = 300 percent 154'-Q" o SR
3 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507. I @ \V
4 Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building X E (506.4). SPECIAL APPROVALS e >
5 The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.3.5. The maximum area of air traffic B FEC =
& = s}
control towers must comply with Table 412.1.2. Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, SCO, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc., describe below) @
= CLEAR OPENING = 33" e —
OFFICE :
. _ REQUIRED = 14 THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ADW ARCHITECTS. PA. AND
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT N/A 100 SEI100 < 1 ) — CAPACITY - 165 SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR PART. IT
T T R T ST — a SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT OR GIVEN TO ANY
(TABLE303) o REQUIRED = 10 OTHER COMPANIY OR AGENCY WITHOUT THE CONSENT IF ADW
) — e — e — ARCHITECTS, PA.
Type of Construction Type IIB Type 1IB
Building Height in Feet 55°-0” 15-0” 504 ENERGY REQUIREMENTS ERERGY SUMMATRY N/A ﬂt jﬂ “\“I"Nu,'.
Building Height in Stories 3 1 504 The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the North Carolina . 5 q ‘\‘\‘ Q\ﬁ f
Energy Conservation Code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project § 4‘0 ..";$C
information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference sy S
design vs annual energy cost for the proposed design. OFFICE s (G) ::,.“?
200 SF/100= 2 a0
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS N/A Climate Zone: [ |3 [14 [15 OFFICE SEAL 3 ﬁ"?\’ﬂ
OFFICE 300 SF/ 100 = 3 EL X
BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING DETAIL# | DESIGN# | DESIGN#FOR | DESIGN# Method of C li . - . ”
SEPARATION | rEQ'D PROVIDED AND FOR RATED FOR SR SRR llar.lce @ OFFICE OFFICE 230 SF/ 100 =3 "'
DISTANCE W/ = | suEET# RATED | PENETRATION | RATED [] Prescriptive ~ (Energy Code) =
(FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY JOINTS [ ] Performance (Energy Code) 200 SF/ 100=2 200 SF/ 100=2
Structural Frame, 0 0 [ ] Prescriptive  (ASHRAE 90.1) @
including columns, girders, [ ] Performance (ASHRAE 90.1)
Ml SHEET NUMBER
Bearing Walls
Exterior THERMAL ENVELOPE N/ A @ I
North N/A - = s E =

2012 NC Administrative Code and Policies 5645 NE Adimiietiaiive Sodeand Bolisise
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GENERAL SHEETNOTES | | n===- —— ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE adw
WALLS MILLWORK environments ‘o1 life
1. FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF CABINET
ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO START OF WORK AFFECTED BY SUCH DISCREPANCY. EEl'\é(T)l\,/\IEGngSK NEf\)IICBméIR NAME 'I::Il'ﬁgﬁ FBIQISSIIE-I TRIM | DOOR I!’:Ihfigll:l A\(I:ViIIE_ET COUNTERTOP FRONT | BASE COMMENTS architecture planning interiors
2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM SALVAGE AND
ARCHITECT. ' RETURN TO OWNER 2815 COLISEUM CENTRE DRIVE
a 100 VEST./ WAITING |PT-1 B-1 - - P-1 - - - - SUITE 500
3. ALLINTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.0. . W 101 RECEP. CPT-1 B-1 - - P-1 - PL-1 PL-1 PL-1 CHARLOTTE,NORTH CAROLINA 28217
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